50 basis points increase (145) (179) (145) (179)
50 basis points decrease 143 175 143 175

CATLIN UNDERWRITING AGENCIES LIMITED   SYNDICATE 6119 ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS

Page 23

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

2 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Equity price risk

The Syndicate does not hold equity investments, but is indirectly exposed to equity securities price risk  through
the investment return remitted to the Syndicate in lieu of the interest income received on the funds withheld by
Syndicate 2003.

Syndicate 2003 has a defined investment policy which sets limits on the syndicate's exposure to equities both in
aggregate terms and by geography, industry and counterparty.  This policy of diversification is used to manage the
Syndicate's price risk arising from its investments in equity securities.

Sensitivity analysis

Changes in stock market prices, with all other variables constant, would result in changes in the interest income
remitted by Syndicate 2003.This would affect reported losses and net liabilities as indicated in the table below:

Impact on loss after tax Impact on net liabilities
2018 2017 2018 2017
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

5% increase in stock market prices 46 53 46 53
5% decrease in stock market prices (46) (53) (46) (53)

(iii) Currency risk

The Syndicate manages its foreign exchange risk against its functional currency.  Foreign exchange arises when
future commercial transactions or recognised assets and liabilities are denominated in a currency that is not the
Syndicate’s functional currency.

The Syndicate is primarily exposed to currency risk in respect of Syndicate 2003 liabilities under policies of insurance
denominated in currencies other than Pounds sterling. The most significant currencies to which the Syndicate is
exposed are US Dollar, Canadian Dollar and Euro. The Syndicate seeks to mitigate the risk by matching the estimated